Sharing History, Shaping Community



## Campbell Museum Foundation Board Mission and Goals

elcome to the Campbell Museum Foundation (CMF), where our rich local history and the joy of community connections create lasting memories.

The Campbell Museum Foundation is comprised of a dedicated volunteer Board of Directors. As a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, endeavor to enhance the spirit of community through a historical lens. We are committed to preserving and promoting the history of Campbell within the Santa Clara Valley region. Through various avenues such as special events, museum memberships, store sales, and grant funding, we strive to support our mission of developing, cultivating, and fostering greater public interest in the Campbell Historical Museum and Ainsley House. Additionally, CMF collaborates closely with the City of Campbell, providing essential operational support to the Campbell Museums in the areas of Education, Exhibits, and Preservation. The Campbell Museum Foundation aims to achieve the following:

- **Establish a Recognizable Presence in the Campbell Community:** We intend to be a visible and active presence within the Campbell community, engaging residents and visitors alike in promoting our community.
- Advocate for the Campbell Museums' Role in Economic Development: CMF will advocate for the pivotal role that the Campbell Museums play in contributing to the economic development of the City of Campbell, highlighting their significance as cultural assets that attract tourism and drive local commerce.
- **Promote Campbell's Strong Historical Identity:** We are committed to actively promoting Campbell's rich historical identity within Santa Clara County, celebrating its unique history.
- **Participate in Campbell Community Events and Meetings:** CMF will actively participate in various Campbell community events and meetings, fostering connections and partnerships with local residents, organizations, and stakeholders.
- **Be Recognized as a Strong Partner:** We strive to be recognized as a dependable and supportive partner to local community groups, commissions, historical organizations, and service clubs, collaborating on initiatives that further our shared goals.
- **Support the Community Through Scholarships/Grants:** CMF will provide support to the community through scholarships and grants, investing in educational initiatives and projects that enrich the lives of Campbell residents and beyond